

## Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Lovers Tin

Please call 0207 318 3458 or email [hampers@selfridges.co.uk](mailto:hampers@selfridges.co.uk) to speak with our bespoke in-house service team to place your order.

### Cartwright & Butler Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g

#### Ingredients

Flour ( **wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salted butter (20%) ( **milk**), white chocolate chunks (7%) (sugar, full cream **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya**lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), melted dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), **milk** chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate

#### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### Product Claims

Suitable For Ovo Vegetarians and Vegetarians

#### Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.

#### Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

#### Chocolate % Information - White Chocolate

White chocolate chunks contains: milk solids 24%, cocoa solids 23% minimum.

Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum.

#### Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2174 per 100g

Energy - kcal 519 per 100g

Fat (g) 27 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41 per 100g

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.1 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g

### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

## Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies

### Ingredients

Milk chocolate (38%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **whey** powder ( **milk**), anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate, flavouring), sugar, flour ( **wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), palm fats, skimmed **milk** powder, rapeseed oil, **peanut** mass (1,6%), whole **milk** powder, glucose, **whey** powder ( **milk**), **soya** flour, **egg** powder, low fat cocoa powder (0,3%), lactose ( **milk**), flavouring, cream powder ( **milk**), caramelize sugar, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**  
May contain traces of nuts

### Nutritional Information

Per 100g  
Energy kJ 2134  
Energy Kcal 510  
Fat (g) 25.6  
Of which is sats (g) 15.3  
Carbs (g) 62.3  
Of which is sugar(g) 46.7  
Fibre (g) 2.1  
Protein (g) 6.4  
Salt (g) 0.25

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

UK

## Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuit Tin 190g

### Ingredients

Dark chocolate coating (58%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), flour ( **wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (11%) ( **milk**), sugar, orange peel (2%) (orange peel, glucose/fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; preservative potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, salt.

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**  
May contain nuts, egg, mustard, oats and sesame

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For Ovo Vegetarians and Vegetarians

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 27 g

Energy - kJ 2157 per 100g / 582 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 516 per 100g / 139 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30 per 100g / 8.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g / 4.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 57 per 100g / 15.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 36 per 100g / 9.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.2 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.65 per 100g / 0.18 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler milk hot chocolate 170g**

### **Ingredients**

milk chocolate (cocoa liquor, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), vanilla extract), **milk** chocolate paget (sugar, cocoa liquor ,cocoa butter , whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring). glazing agents (gum arabic, sucrose, glucose syrup, vegetable oil, citric acid, sorbic acid)

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Vegetarian

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 30% min

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1413 per 100g / 1413 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 414 per 100g / 414 Per Portion

Fat (g) 23.8 per 100g / 23.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.3 per 100g / 15.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 45.9 per 100g / 45.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.3 per 100g / 42.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.6 per 100g / 1.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.13 per 100g / 0.13 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler chocolate truffle assortment 100g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **almonds**, **hazelnut**, spiced biscuit (**wheat**), glucose syrup, fruits (strawberries, black cherries, pears, raspberries), pistachio, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm, **sunflower**), liquors (neutral alcohol of agricultural origin, Grand Marnier, Kirsch), soluble coffee, dextrose, saccharose, cinnamon, **eggs** whites, concentrated (**milk**), modified starch, salt, anhydrous **milk** fat, vegetable fat (**sunflower**),

partially hydrogenated oil (rapeseed), completely hydrogenated vegetable fat (**sunflower**), pectin, fine crumbled biscuit (**wheat**), sweet and bitter oranges peel, extract of barley malt (**wheat**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, E322, E471; natural flavourings: vanilla, flavours; stabilizers: E440, E407, colours: E163, E160a, E160b, E100, E102, E132, E162, E120, E150, E160ai, paprika; acidifiers: E330, E331iii; thickeners: E407, guar gum and xanthan gum; humectant: glycerol; baking powder: E500, antioxidants, sodium disulphite, sodium metabisulfite; preservative: E200

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

Contains Sulphur Dioxide

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Vegetarian

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20.8% min Cocoa Solids 33.6% min

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 54.4% min

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2388 per 100g / 2388 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 571 per 100g / 571 Per Portion

Fat (g) 38.7 per 100g / 38.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.9 per 100g / 19.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.7 per 100g / 48.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.1 per 100g / 46.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.65 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.8 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.15 per 100g / 0.15 Per Portion

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

France

### Cartwright & Butler chocolate fudge 350g

### Ingredients

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**), cocoa mass (3%), golden syrup, glycerine

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims

May contain nuts.

Gluten Free

Suitable for vegetarians

### Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams	Per serving 16gramm
Energy kJ	1800	288
Energy kcal	427	68
Fat (g)	11	1.8
of which saturated(g)	7	1.1
Carbohydrate (g)	80	12.8
of which Sugar(g)	72	11.5

Dietary fibre(g)	<0.5	<0.08
Protein (g)	2.6	0.4
Salt (g)	0.2	0.03

**Storage Information**

Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container

**Country of Origin**

UK